(3/5) 04-11-2006				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06882.0172-0 Attorney Customer Number: 22,8 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			172-00000 22,852	
To the Director of the U.S. Pat Please record the attached ori	ent a ginal ຜວ	103216211			Mail Stop A	ssignment R	lecordation	Services
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary T. NEEL Brent E. MODZELEWSKI George ROUNDS Carlos OTI Allan CABAN				Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Home Diagnostics, Inc.			U.S. PTO 95266	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 2400 NW 55 <sup>th</sup> Court					<del></del>
		Merger	City:	Fort Lauderdale				
Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:		Florida	Zip Code:	33309	
Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License Execution Date: March 29, 2		Other:			] Yes	⊠ No		
Application number(s) the application: April 3     A. Patent Application Nur	, 2006 nber(s):	number(s): If this document is be	B.		ether with a new atent Number(s)		he executio	n date of
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved:     One (1)					nvolved:
Name: Eric P. Raciti			7.	To	otal fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40	
nternal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					Enclosed (Ple overpayment			
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.  Sity: Washington, D.C.					Authorized to	be charged	to deposit a	ccount
	Zip:	20001-4413	8.	De	eposit Account N	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		<del></del>
Statement and signatu	re.		I		<u> </u>	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
document.	nd belief,	the foregoing information is true a	and correc	t ar	nd any attached		e copy of the	e original
Signed:	number	Eric P. Rachi Reg. No.: 41,475 of pages including cover sheet, at	tachment	s ar	nd documents:		ate	
12 <b>/7995</b> E 00000196 11395266	٨							<del> </del>

04/10/200**12/39787**E 00000196 11395266 01 F6:8021 40.00 UF

PATENT REEL: 017762 FRAME: 0494

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

## **DIAGNOSTIC METER**

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, HOME DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 2400 NW 55<sup>TH</sup> Court, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	1 Broward !		Name:	Gary T. Nee		
	_ )	SS.	Address:	1520 BlueJa Weston, FL		
State of	AORIDA )		By:	Hay	J. 16	I .
Subscribe Debot	ed and sworn to before me this &	∄∰_ day lic	Date:			ORAH J. LABRIE Commis DD0406487 Expires 12/26/2000 Bonded thru (800)432-4254 Floride Natery Assn., Inc.

Page 1 of 2

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 06882.0172-00000

	0			
County of	Broward	_ )	Name:	Brent E. Modzelewski
		) ss.	Address:	
		)		Boca Raton, FL 33496
State of	FORIDA	_ }	By:	Brest Michila
			Date:	3/29/06
0	ed and sworn to before m	- 10 L	·Mar	DEBORAH J. LABRIE
Subscribe	and sworm to before m	e this <u>and the</u> day	y ot//www	20 Comm# DD0466487 Expires 12/26/2009
120°6	hy Kalsru. No	DIARY PUDIC		Bonded thru (800)432-4254
				OF Floride Notary Assn., Inc.
County of	Broward	_)	Name:	George R. Rounds
	•	) ss.	Address:	4160 NW 22 <sup>nd</sup> St.
	^	)		Cocenut Creek_EL 33066
State of	FLORIDA	_ )	By:	_ Comob
			Date:	/3-24.06
	_	20,6	M	DEPORAL LA ADDIE
Subscribe	ed and swom to before me	e this $\underline{\cancel{\cancel{2777}}}$ day	of Marci	DEBORAH J. LABRIE Commt DD0466487
Desoro	ih Jeggrie, No	tary Public		Expires 12/26/2009
	V			Bonded thru (800)432-4254
County of	Broward	)	Name:	Carlos Oti Florida Notary Assn., Inc.
<b></b>		ss.	Address:	
		)	•	Plantation, FL 33324
State of	FLORIDA	)	By:	Carlos Ste.
		•	Date:	3-29-06
			•	31444444444444444444444444444444444444
Subscribe	d and sworn to before me	this <u>29#</u> day	of Mass	2006 Commit DO0486487
Debore	hy Fassue, No	tary Public		Expires 12/26/2009
		-		Bonded thru (800)432-4254
County of	Broward	1	Name:	Allon Invier Cohon
County of	1)1000M Q	) ) ss.	-	Allan Javier Caban 6936 Thicket Trace
		) 55.	Address:	Lakeworth, FL 33467/
State of	FLORIDA	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	By:	
State Of	I COICITOFI	,	Date:	and following
		,		U3.21A-06
Subscriber	d and sworn to before me	this 29th day	of March	30000
A P P C	A Not A Not	ary Public	Virtu ST	DEBORAH J. LABRIE
1111000	TI TO LOCATION	mry i dono		Comm# D00486487
	•			Expires 12/26/2009  Bonded thru (800)432-4254
				Florida Notary Asan., Inc

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 04/03/2006** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017762 FRAME: 0496